
ITB No. 18-100975 DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING Bid Opening:  September 17, 2018 @  3:00 p.m.

ITB Name:  TREE CUTTING AND REMOVAL SERVICES    BID TABULATION

Agent: Judi Moore

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price

Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price Unit of Measure  Total Price

1 Tree Removal – 4” to 12” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $160.00 Per Tree $300.00 Per Tree $120.00

2 Tree Removal – 13” to 24” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $400.00 Per Tree $600.00 Per Tree $450.00

3 Tree Removal - 25” to36” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $900.00 Per Tree $1,400.00 Per Tree $1,100.00

4 Tree Removal – 37” to 48” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $1,300.00 Per Tree $1,900.00 Per Tree $1,600.00

5 Tree Removal – 49” to 60” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $1,500.00 Per Tree $2,100.00 Per Tree $2,150.00

6 Tree Removal – 61” or Greater (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $1,650.00 Per Tree $2,100.00 Per Tree $2,300.00

7
Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding– 4” to 12” 

(Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $185.00 Per Tree $375.00 Per Tree $200.00

8
Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 13” to 24” 

(Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $450.00 Per Tree $750.00 Per Tree $650.00

9
Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding - 25” to36” 

(Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $975.00 Per Tree $1,650.00 Per Tree $1,250.00

10
Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 37” to 48” 

(Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $1,420.00 Per Tree $2,200.00 Per Tree $1,850.00

11
Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 49” to 60” 

(Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $1,650.00 Per Tree $2,450.00 Per Tree $2,450.00

12 Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 61” or Greater 

(Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $1,800.00 Per Tree $2,450.00 Per Tree $3,050.00

Price Schedule Opening:  September 20, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

Company

TREE REMOVAL (Refers to Specifications Section 3.0

CASEY TREE EXPERTS K2R LEGACY GROUPARBORSERV TREE CARE



ITEM DESCRIPTION
Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price

Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price Unit of Measure  Total Price

Company

TREE REMOVAL (Refers to Specifications Section 3.0

CASEY TREE EXPERTS K2R LEGACY GROUPARBORSERV TREE CARE

13 Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 4” to 12” 

(Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $190.00 Per Tree $375.00 Per Tree $180.00

14
Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 13” to 24” 

(Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree 500.00$                       Per Tree $750.00 Per Tree $585.00

15
Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal - 25” to36” 

(Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $925.00 Per Tree $1,650.00 Per Tree $1,125.00

16
Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 37” to 48” 

(Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $1,400.00 Per Tree $2,200.00 Per Tree $1,665.00

17
Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 49” to 60” 

(Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $1,650.00 Per Tree $2,450.00 Per Tree $2,200.00

18
Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 61” or 

Greater (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $1,850.00 Per Tree $2,450.00 Per Tree $2,750.00

19
Emergency Tree Removal – 4” to 12” (Diameter 

at 54”) Per Tree $200.00 Per Tree $500.00 Per Tree $50.00

20
Emergency Tree Removal – 13” to 24” (Diameter 

at 54”)
Per Tree $600.00 Per Tree $800.00 Per Tree $156.00

21
Emergency Tree Removal – 25” to 36” (Diameter 

at 54”)
Per Tree $1,100.00 Per Tree $1,600.00 Per Tree $300.00

22
Emergency Tree Removal- 37” to 48” (Diameter 

at 54”)
Per Tree $1,500.00 Per Tree $2,100.00 Per Tree $450.00

23
Emergency Tree Removal  49” to 60” (Diameter 

at 54”)
Per Tree $2,000.00 Per Tree $2,400.00 Per Tree $585.00

24
Emergency Tree Removal 61” or Greater 

(Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $2,300.00 Per Tree $2,400.00 Per Tree $850.00

25
Emergency Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 4” 

to 12” (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $225.00 Per Tree $575.00 Per Tree $60.00

EMERGENCY TREE REMOVAL - Four (4) Hour Responsse Time Refers to Specifications, Section 4.0



ITEM DESCRIPTION
Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price

Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price Unit of Measure  Total Price

Company

TREE REMOVAL (Refers to Specifications Section 3.0

CASEY TREE EXPERTS K2R LEGACY GROUPARBORSERV TREE CARE

26 Emergency Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 

13” to 24” (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $650.00 Per Tree $950.00 Per Tree $250.00

27
Emergency Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding – 

25” to 36” (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $1,075.00 Per Tree $1,850.00 Per Tree $500.00

28
Emergency Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding - 

37” to 48” (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $1,470.00 Per Tree $2,200.00 Per Tree $600.00

29
Emergency Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding  49” 

to 60” (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $2,150.00 Per Tree $2,450.00 Per Tree $2,180.00

30 Emergency Tree Removal w/Stump Grinding 61” 

or Greater (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree $2,500.00 Per Tree $2,400.00 Per Tree $1,800.00

31
Emergency Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 

4” to 12” (Diameter at 54”
Per Tree $250.00 Per Tree $600.00 Per Tree $1,800.00

32
Emergency Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 

13” to 24” (Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $700.00 Per Tree $950.00 Per Tree $2,000.00

33
Emergency Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal – 

25” to 36” (Diameter at 54”) 
Per Tree $1,125.00 Per Tree $1,850.00 Per Tree $2,380.00

34
Emergency Tree Removal w/Root Ball 

Removal - 37” to 48” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $1,500.00 Per Tree $2,200.00 Per Tree $2,695.00

35
Emergency Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal 

49” to 60” (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree 1,800.00 Per Tree $2,400.00 Per Tree $3,250.00

36
Emergency Tree Removal w/Root Ball Removal 

61” or Greater (Diameter at 54”)
Per Tree 2,000.00 Per Tree $2,400.00 Per Tree $38.90

37 Tree Cutting – 4” to 12” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $100.00 Per Tree $200.00 Per Tree $2,690.00

38 Tree Cutting – 13 ” to 24” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $150.00 Per Tree $300.00 Per Tree $2,899.00

TREE CUTTING REFERS TO SPECIFICATION, Sections 5.0



ITEM DESCRIPTION
Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price

Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price Unit of Measure  Total Price

Company

TREE REMOVAL (Refers to Specifications Section 3.0

CASEY TREE EXPERTS K2R LEGACY GROUPARBORSERV TREE CARE

39 Tree Cutting – 25” to 36” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $350.00 Per Tree $400.00 Per Tree $3,250.00

40
Tree Cutting –37” to 48” (Diameter at 54”)

Per Tree $600.00 Per Tree $500.00 Per Tree $3,580.00

41 Tree Cutting – 49” to 60” (Diameter at 54”) Per Tree $575.00 Per Tree $600.00 Per Tree $3,899.00

42
Tree Cutting – 61” or Greater (Diameter at 54”)

Per Tree $700.00 Per Tree $600.00 Per Tree $4,385.00

43 Refers to specifications, Section 6.0 Per Inch. $20.00 Per Inch. $7.00 Per Inch. $20.00

44 Stump Grinding – 13” to 24” (Diameter) Per Inch. $60.00 Per Inch. $7.00 Per Inch. $65.00

45 Stump Grinding – 25” to 36” (Diameter) Per Inch. $120.00 Per Inch. $7.00 Per Inch. $125.00

46 Stump Grinding – 27” to 48” (Diameter) Per Inch. $175.00 Per Inch. $7.00 Per Inch. $185.00

47
Stump Grinding – 49” to 60” (Diameter)

Per Inch. $225.00 Per Inch. $7.00 Per Inch. $245.00

48 Stump Grinding – 61” or Greater (Diameter) Per Inch. $300.00 Per Inch. $7.00 Per Inch. $305.00

49 Bush Hogging Per Acre $0.25 Per Acre $1,700.00 Per Acre $425.00

50 Growth Retardant Spraying Per Acre $0.15 Per Acre $1,100.00 Per Acre $425.00

51 Tree Pruning, Trimming and Crowing Per Crew $180.00 Per Crew $150.00 Per Crew $150.00

52 Tree Sapling Removal – 3” or Below Per Tree $10.00 Per Tree $15.00 Per Tree $10.00

53 Brush & Vegetation Clearing Per Acre $0.12 Per Acre $2,650.00 Per Acre $425.00

54
Root Ball removal and disposal (75 caliper inch 

and below)
Per Inch. $200.00 Per Inch. $10.00 Per Inch. $3.00

55 Waste Removal Per Hour $200.00 Per Hour $75.00 Per Hour $100.00

OTHER SERVICES  

Refers to specifications, Section 7.0, 8.0 and 9.0

STUMP GRINDING  

Refers to specifications, Section 6.0



ITEM DESCRIPTION
Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price

Unit of 

Measure
 Total Price Unit of Measure  Total Price

Company

TREE REMOVAL (Refers to Specifications Section 3.0

CASEY TREE EXPERTS K2R LEGACY GROUPARBORSERV TREE CARE

56 Boom Services Per Hour $150.00 Per Hour $100.00 Per Hour $250.00

57 Saw Man Per Hour $60.00 Per Hour $75.00 Per Hour $150.00

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE

Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes

Agent Signature:  Judi Moore

Company

NOTES -  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders:

 Arborserv Tree Care, 2290 S. Stone Mountain Lithonia Road, Lithonia GA 30058

 Casey Tree Experts, 4135 Arcadia Industrial Circle, Lilburn, GA 30047

 K2R Legacy Group, 1614 Rice Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 

*Georgia Power was deemed non-responsive for failing to submit the price schedule in a separate sealed envelope. C & C Disaster Tree Service was deemed nonresponsive

for failing to have a minimum of five (5) years experience and to also furnish references and proof of competency from past jobs within the last ten

years.

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)

Yes - Debris Removal - 20%GFE

Number of Bids Received:         5

Witness Signature:  Angel Frazier

LSBE-DeKalb Firm


